
Board of Directors - 2020/2021 
Alberta Police Based Victim Services Association 

EXECUTIVE: 

President: Brian Turpin 

Peace Regional Victim Services Unit, Coordinator	 	 	 	 	 	
BAG 500 9200 99 Street	 	 	 	 	 

Peace River, AB T8S 2A4	 	 	 	 	 

Direct: 780-624-6664	 	 	 	 	 

Fax: 780-624-6650

Fax: 780-624-6650

brian.turpin@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


Vice President: Peter Quinn

Bow Valley Victim Services, Program Coordinator

Box 959 Banff AB T1L 1K3

Phone: 403-760-0197

peter.g.quinn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


Past President: Lori Rehill 

Airdrie & District Victim Services	 	 	 	 

lori.rehill2014@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 


Treasurer: Paul Schmidt

Jasper Victim Services, Program Coordinator

Box 2781 Jasper AB T0E 1E0

Phone: 780-852-2275

jaspervsu@telus.net


Secretary: Noreen Metz

Flagstaff Victim Service Unit, Program Manager

PO Box 239

Killam, AB T0B 2L0

Phone: 780-385-3509

Fax: 780-385-2440

flagstaffvsu@gmail.com
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Calgary: 
Penny Ferguson / Sgt. Andrea Koolick

Calgary Police Service 

Phone: 403-428-8294 

pferguson@calgarypolice.ca 

akoolick@calgarypolice.ca


Edmonton: 
Sgt. Scott Abbott

Edmonton Police Service Victim Services 

Phone: 780-391-4135 

Scott.Abbott@edmontonpolice.ca


Medicine Hat: 
Laura Deschamps

Medicine Hat Police Service


Red Deer: 
Cst. Nicole Quick

Red Deer City RCMP

Phone: 403-406-2479 

Nicole.quick@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


Fort McMurray: 
Cst. Nicole Chouinard

Fort McMurray/Rural Municipality of Wood Buffalo RCMP 

Phone: 780-788-4042

nicole.chouinard@rmwb.ca


South Region: 
Shelly-Anne Dennis

Cardston Victim Services

Phone: 403-653-4932 

Shelly-Anne.dennis@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


North East Region: 



Melanie Gillis

Two Hills Victim Services 

Phone: 780-657-2820 

melonie.gillis@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


North Central Region: 
Lauren Reid (co-chair)

Fort Saskatchewan Victim Services 

Phone: 780-991-6126 

Lauren.reid@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


South Central Region: 
Kerri Wilkinson

Foothills Victim Services 

Phone: 403-652-2359 

Kerri.wilkinson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


North West Region: 
Linda Moffatt

Fairview Victim Services 

Phone: 780-835-4557 

frvwvsu@telus.net


Central Region: 
Debbie Barron

Lacombe Victim Services 

Phone: 403-782-3279 

dbarron@lacombe.ca


STAFF: 
Member Administrator: Karen Kuntz

Alberta Police-Based Victim Services Association Box 165

Redcliff, AB T0J 2P0

Phone: 587-202-9760

admin@vicitmservicesalberta.com



